

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F.A. No. 62 of 2025**

Parwati Developers through its partner, namely, Rajesh Bhalla

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

Prem Minj & Others

... .. **Respondents**

---  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

---  
For the Appellant : Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate  
---

**03/8<sup>th</sup> April 2025**

1. Learned counsels for the appellant and respondent No. 5 representing the Deputy Commissioner, Ranchi are present.
2. **Admit.**
3. Let the records be called for from the concerned court.
4. Let notice be issued to the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 for which requisites under ordinary process be filed within a period of one week.
5. Post this case on 10.06.2025 in the supplementary cause list awaiting service report.
6. Let a copy of this order be communicated to the concerned court through 'e-mail/FAX'.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

*Mukul*