

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 62 of 2025
With
I.A. No. 12353 of 2025

Parwati Developers through its partner, namely, Rajesh Bhalla
... .. **Appellant**
Versus
Prem Minj and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate
For Private Respondents : Mr. Vishal Kumar Rai, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Kanishka Deo, AC to GP-IV

09/09.09.2025

Learned counsels for the parties are present.

I.A. No. 12353 of 2025

2. This interlocutory application has been filed with a prayer that appropriate order be passed restraining the respondents from disturbing the possession of the appellant over the suit property.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that the records have already been received and instead of passing any order on the interlocutory application, the case be finally heard.
4. In view of the aforesaid circumstances, instead of passing any order on the interlocutory application, this Court directs to list this case for final hearing on 07th October 2025 in the supplementary cause-list under the heading “For Final Disposal”.
5. I.A. No. 12353 of 2025 is closed.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj