

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 62 of 2025

Parwati Developers through its partner, namely, Rajesh Bhalla

... ... **Appellant**

Versus

Prem Minj and Ors.

... ... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant

: Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. Vishal Kumar Rai, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Kanishka Deo, Advocate

10/7th October 2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. The hearing of this case has commenced.
3. Post this case tomorrow i.e. 08.10.2025 at 12:00 noon.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul/-