

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 62 of 2025

Parwati Developers through its partner, namely, Rajesh Bhalla

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

Prem Minj and Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate
For the Respondents :

14/30th October 2025

1. Vide order dated 13.10.2025, the original records were summoned upon deposit of special messenger cost by the appellant by 16.10.2025 and the matter was adjourned for today.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that on account of certain error on their part, special messenger cost could not be deposited. He seeks permission to deposit the special messenger cost during the course of the day.
3. Permission is accorded.
4. Post this case on 13th November 2025.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul/-