

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 62 of 2025

Parwati Developers	...	...	Appellant
	Versus		
Prem Minj and Ors.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate
For the Respondents :

16/04.12.2025 On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, post this case on 11.12.2025.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

04.12.2025.

Saurav