

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F. A. No. 62 of 2025

Parwati Developers through its partner, namely, Rajesh Bhalla.

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

Prem Minj and Others

...

...

Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

22/06.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. With the consent of the parties, post this case on 09th April, 2026 at 02:15 P.M. as a first case.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-