

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F. A. No. 62 of 2025**

Parwati Developers through its partner, namely, Rajesh Bhalla.

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

Prem Minj and Others

...

...

**Respondents**

---

**CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

---

For the Appellant : Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Vishal Kumar Rai, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Kanishka Deo, Advocate

**23/09.04.2026**

1. The arguments were heard at length in the month of October, 2025 however, at the fag end of the proceedings, on account of further submission by the learned counsel for the appellant, the original records were summoned from the court concerned and thereafter, the matter remained pending.

2. Learned counsel for the parties have submitted that they shall refresh the arguments and for that purpose the matter is directed to be posted on Wednesday, i.e. on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 to be taken up as first case at 02:15 PM.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

*Rakesh/-*